

BOIL WATER ADVISORY (LIFTED)

Loss of pressure in the City of Troy Water System and North Greenbush Water System

**SAMPLES WERE TAKEN AND PROCESSED
ACCORDING TO NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH REGULATIONS AND YOUR WATER IS SAFE
TO DRINK.**

CUSTOMERS OF THE CITY OF TROY PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY LOCATED ON THE EAST SIDE, FROM PAWLING AND CONGRESS INTERSECTION EAST TO CITY LINE INCLUDING ALL SIDE STREETS, WINTER STREET TO CITY LINE, AND THE ENTIRE NORTH GREENBUSH PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY ARE HEREBY ADVISED BY THE CITY OF TROY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES THAT THE BOIL WATER ADVISORY THAT WAS ISSUED ON MAY 22ND 2024 HAS BEEN LIFTED

Russ Reeves, P.E, Commissioner of Public Utilities

City of Troy, New York

On May 22, 2024, the water system on Taylor Lane lost pressure due to a Water Main Break, When the distribution pipes and mains lose pressure it increases the chance that untreated water and harmful microbes may enter the system.

After sampling and processing it has been determined that your water is safe to drink and the boil water advisory has been lifted.

What was done?

The water main was repaired, flushed and put back into service. Routine sampling and testing of the water was conducted and the water is determined to be safe to drink.

For more information, please contact the City of Troy Department of Public Utilities at 518-237-0241 or 518-237-0611 after hours or the Rensselaer County Department of Health at 518-270-2655.